March 31, 2011, and Allstar’s historical carve-out financial statements and related notes for the year ended December 31, 2010 and the nine months ended
September 30, 2011, included as Exhibits 99.2 and 99.3 to this Current Report on Form 8-K/A.

FleetCor expects to incur significant costs associated with integrating the operations of FleetCor and Allstar. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements do not reflect the costs of any integration activities or benefits that may result from realization of future cost savings from operating
efficiencies or revenue synergies expected to result from the merger. Further, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not reflect the
effect of any undertakings resulting from the review of the Acquisition by the UK Office of Fair Trading that could impact the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

FleetCor
Technologies, Inc.
and Subsidiaries

Historical

Allstar Business
Solutions Limited

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues, net   $ 433,841   $ 70,597   $ 849(A)  $505,287
Expenses:

Merchant commissions   49,050   —   —   49,050
Processing   69,687   —   18,201(A)   87,888
Selling   32,731   13,589   (11,085)(A)   35,235
General and administrative   78,135   22,188   (2,837)(A)(B)   97,487
Depreciation and amortization   33,745   117   10,643(C)   44,505

Operating income   170,492   34,702   (14,073)   191,121

Other income, net   (1,319)   —   —   (1,319)
Interest expense, net   20,532   1,005   8,751(D)   30,288

Total other expense   19,213   1,005   8,751   28,968

Income (benefit) before income taxes   151,280   33,697   (22,823)   162,153
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   43,384   9,436   (6,162)(E)   46,657

Net income (loss)   107,896   24,261   (16,661)   115,496
Calculation of income attributable to common shareholders:

Covertible preferred stock accured dividends   (1,488)   —   —   (1,488)

Income (loss) attributable to common shareholders for basic earnings
per share   $ 106,408   $ 24,261   $ (16,661)  $ 114,008

Basic earnings per share   $ 3.00   $ 3.22
Diluted earnings per share   $ 1.34   $ 1.43
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic shares   35,434   35,434
Diluted shares   80,751   80,751

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

FleetCor
Technologies, Inc.
and Subsidiaries

Historical

Allstar Business
Solutions Limited

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues, net   $ 379,431   $ 55,116   $ 1,637(A)  $436,184
Expenses:

Merchant commissions   36,505   —   —   36,505
Processing   58,585   —   14,161(A)   72,746
Selling   26,274   10,367   (8,379)(A)   28,261
General and administrative   59,718   20,519   (2,354)(A)(B)   77,883
Depreciation and amortization   26,247   165   8,337(C)   34,749

Operating income   172,102   24,066   (10,127)   186,040

Other income, net   (608)   (608)
Interest expense, net   9,944   622   5,937(D)   16,502
Loss on extinguishment of debt   2,669   —   —   2,669

Total other expense   12,005   622   5,937   18,563

Income (loss) before income taxes   160,097   23,444   (16,064)   167,477
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   50,534   6,213   (4,273)(E)   52,474

Net income   $ 109,563   $ 17,232   $ (11,791)  $ 115,004

Basic earnings per share   $ 1.36   $ 1.43
Diluted earnings per share   $ 1.31   $ 1.38
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic shares   80,305   80,305
Diluted shares   83,526   83,526

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2011
(In thousands)

FleetCor
Technologies, Inc.
and Subsidiaries

Historical

Allstar Business
Solutions Limited

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 137,284   $ 9,200   $ 109,375(F)  $ 255,859
Restricted cash   57,399   —   —   57,399
Accounts receivable   419,530   296,350   —   715,880
Other current assets   172,720   —   —   172,720

Total current assets   786,933   305,550   109,375   1,201,858

Goodwill   642,799   —   201,362(G)   844,161
Other intangibles, net   234,135   —   82,053(G)   316,188
Other noncurrent assets   75,676   8,156   —   83,832

Total assets   $ 1,739,543   $ 313,706   $ 392,790   $2,446,039

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 241,423   $ 272,506   $ —   $ 513,929
Securitization facility   150,000   —   179,102(H)   329,102
Current portion of notes payable and other obligations   15,243   —   109,375(F)   124,618
Other current liabilities   197,451   —   —   197,451

Total current liabilities   604,117   272,506   288,477   1,165,100

Notes payable and other obligations, less current portion   281,481   —   125,000(H)   406,481
Deferred income taxes   92,121   —   20,513(I)   112,634

Total noncurrent liabilities   373,602   —   145,513   519,115

Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock   113   —   —   113
Additional paid-in capital   449,294   —   —   449,294
Retained earnings   496,726   41,200   (41,200)(J)   496,726
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (8,646)   —   —   (8,646)
Less treasury stock   (175,663)   —   —   (175,663)

Total stockholders’ equity   761,824   41,200   (41,200)   761,824

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 1,739,543   $ 313,706   $ 392,790   $2,446,039

FleetCor Technologies, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

September 30, 2011

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been derived from the historical consolidated financial statements of FleetCor and
Allstar. Certain financial statement line items included in Allstar’s historical presentation have been reclassified to conform to the corresponding financial
statement line items included in FleetCor’s historical presentation. The classification of these items have no impact on the historical operating income, net